

Sequeira

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION*

*FIRST APPEAL NO. 1061 OF 2014.
IN
B.C.C. SUIT NO. 8623 OF 2002
with
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2951 OF 2014*

Rehka Gurudas Waravdekar. .. Appellant /Applicant
Vs.
Malini Balaji Kamath
nee Malini Anant Waravdekar & ors. .. Respondents

Mr.R.V.Desai, Senior advocate a/w Mr.V.K.Nair, for the appellant.
Mr.R.B.Jain i/b Legal Juris, for the respondent No.1.

*CORAM: Smt. Vasanti A. Naik &
Shri C.V.Bhadang JJ.
Wednesday 4 March, 2015.*

P.C.:

Admit.

The learned counsel Mr.R.B.Jain, waives notice on behalf of
the respondent No.1.

(C.V.Bhadang J.)

(Vasanti A.Naik J.)