

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION.**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1061 OF 2014

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

None for the appellant.

Ms. Kalyani Joshi i/b Legal Juris for the respondent no.1.

CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.

DATED : 13/01/2016

PC.:

. Not on board. At the request of Advocate for the Respondent No.1, matter is taken on board for urgent orders.

2 The learned Counsel for the Respondent No.1 submits that the Appellant is expired. Hence, proceeding to be transferred to Trial Court for taking appropriate steps.

3 There is no urgency in the matter and inspite of that Respondent No.1 has moved the matter on production board.

4 Hence, matter is adjourned as per CMIS date.

5 Respondent No.1 to pay cost of Rs.5000/-.
Cost to be deposited in the office of **Maharashtra
State Legal Services Authority** within two weeks
from today.

(K.K.TATED, J.)