

ISM

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1061 OF 2014**

Shri. Shashant Anand Kamat .....Appellant

V/s.

Malini Balaji Kamath, nee Malini .....Respondents  
Anant Waravdekar and others

**WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2951 OF 2014  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1061 OF 2014**

Mrs. Rekha Gurudas Waravdekar .....Applicant

V/s.

Mrs. Malini Balaji Kamath, Nee Malini .....Respondent  
A. Waravdekar

Mr. V. K. Nair for the Appellant  
Mr. Rajesh Jain i/b Legal Juris for Respondent no. 1

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.**

**DATE: JULY 28, 2021.**

**P.C.:**

1] Call for record and proceedings.

2] Appellant to furnish paper-book within period of three months from today, failing which, first appeal stands dismissed for want of prosecution without further reference to the Court.

**[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]**