

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1061 OF 2014

MRS. REKHA GURUDAS WARAVDEKAR

} APPELLANT

V/S.

MRS. MALINI BALAJI KAMATH,

NEE MALINI A. WARAVDEKAR } RESPONDENT

\* \* \* \*

Mr. V.K. Nair, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Rajesh Jain a/w. Mr. Rohit Jain a/w. Mr. Rohit Jain  
& Ms. Rashi Sheth i/by. Legal Juris, Advocate for  
respondent no.1.

Coram : Sandeep K. Shinde, J.

Tuesday, 22<sup>nd</sup> March, 2022.

P.C. :

1) Stand over to 22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2022 under the caption of  
“orders”.

(Sandeep K. Shinde, J.)