



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1061 OF 2014

Mrs. Rekha Gurudas Waravdekar

... Appellant.

Versus

Mrs. Malini Balaji Kamath Nee

Malini A. Waravdekar

... Respondents.

Mr. V.K. Nair for the Appellant.

Mr. M.R. Nair for the Respondent No.1(a) and 1(c).

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : February 12, 2025

P.C.:

1. The First Appeal is already admitted. To come up for final hearing as per its own turn. All Interim Applications to be heard alongwith First Appeal.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]