

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1061 OF 2014

Rekha Gurudas Waravdekar

... Appellant.

Versus

Mrs. Malini Balaji Kamath, Nee

Malini A. Waravdekar

... Respondent.

None for the Appellant.

None for the Respondent.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : March 17, 2025

P.C.:

1. Despite the order of 12th February, 2025, the Advocate for the Appellant has again circulated the Appeal. Hence, no order.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]